SECOND FLOOR

KrerN, D=Naranz, GOLDNER,

CoopER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LL¥

4550 CALIFORNIA AVENUE,
BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNTA 93389-1172

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

1

22

23

24

25

Joseph D. Hughes, State Bar No. 169375
KLEIN, DENATALE, GOLDNER,

COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP

4550 California Avenue, Second Floor
Bakersfield, California 93309

P.O. Box 11172

RBakersfield, California 93389-1172
Telephone: (661) 395-1000

Facsimile: (661) 326-0418

Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.

SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA

METROPOLITAN DIVISION, COUNTY OF KERN

ANTELOPE VALLEY
GROUNDWATER CASES

Included Actions:

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, Count of Los
Angeles, Case No. BC 325201

Los Angeles County Waterworks District
No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior
Court of California, County of Kern, Case
No. S-1500-CV-254348

Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of

Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of

Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.
Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of

California, County of Riverside, Case Nos.

RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668

1/

i

i

/1

"

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408
CLASS ACTION
Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST,
INC.’S JOINDER IN BOLTHOUSE
PROPERTIES, LI.C°S AND WM,
BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.’S
OBJECTION TO DEPOSITION
NOTICES

39H7359 1

JOINDER IN OBJECTION TO
DEPOSITION NOTICES




KLEIN, DeNATALE, GOLDNER,

CoorER, ROSENLIES & KIMBALL, LLP
4550 CRLIFORNIZ AVENUE,

SECOND FLOOR

BAKERSFYELD, CALIFORNIA 93389-1172

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

24

25

26

7

H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC. hereby joins in Bolthouse Properties, LLC’s

and Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc.’s objections filed on January 8, 2013 to the Januvary 7, 2013
deposition notices filed by the Public Water Suppliers.
Dated: January 9, 2013 KLEIN, DeNATALE, GOLDNER,

COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP

s/
By:

Joseph D. Hughes

Attorneys for

H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.

39HT359 2 JOINDER IN OBJECTION TO

DEPOSITION NOTICES




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

Pt
~a

P
o

]
=

PROOF OF SERVICE
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF KERN

{ am emploved in the county of Kern, State of California. T am over the age of 18 and
not a party to the within action; my business address is 4550 California Avenue, Bakersfield,
California 93309. My e-mail address is shildebrand/@kleinlaw.com.

On January 9, 2013, | served the foregoing document described as follows:
H&N DEVELOPMENT  CO. WEST, INC’S JOINDER IN BOLTHOUSE
PROPERTIES, LLC’S AND WM, BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.’S OBJECTION TO
DEPOSITION NOTICES

X by placing the true copies thereof

by placing the original

addressed as stated below.

l::] BY MAIL | enclosed such document in sealed envelope(s) with the name(s) and
address(s) of the person(s) served as shown on the envelope(s) and caused such
envelope(s) to be deposited in the mail at Bakersfield, California. The envelope(s)
was/were mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid. 1 am "readily familiar" with the
firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. It is deposited
with the U.S. postal service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am
aware that on motion of party, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or
postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit,

website in regard to the Antelope Valley Ground Water Matter.
BY ELECTRONIC MAIL

BY OVERNIGHT MAIL SERVICE 1 am readily familiar with the business practice
at my place of business for collection and processing of documents and correspondence
for overnight delivery by . Documents and correspondence so collected
and processed is deposited with this overnight courier service on the same day in the
ordinary course of business. On the below date, the said envelope was collected for this
overnight courier service, following ordinary business practices and deposited at this
overnight courier service drop/pickup location in Bakersfield, California by P.M.

BY POSTING the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court

| BY PERSONAL SERVICE | caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by hand to the
offices of the addressee(s).

Executed on January 9, 2013, at Bakersfield, California.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above
is true and correct, ; ' -~

SHONTICE HILDEBRAND o A .
Type or Print Name %égﬁgizsfa




	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3

