		3 4 5	Joseph D. Hughes, State Bar No. 169375 KLEIN, DENATALE, GOLDNER, COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP 4550 California Avenue, Second Floor Bakersfield, California 93309 P.O. Box 11172 Bakersfield, California 93389-1172 Telephone: (661) 395-1000 Facsimile: (661) 326-0418			
		7	Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.  SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA			
		8				
		9				
	FLOOR 172	10	METROPOLITAN DIVIS	ION, COUNTY OF KERN		
Goldner, & Kinball, Lle	SECOND FLO 93389-1172	11	ANTELOPE VALLEY	Judicial Council Coordina		
		12	GROUNDWATER CASES	CLASS ACTION		
	AVENUE, IFORNIA	13	Included Actions: Los Angeles County Waterworks District No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, Count of Los Angeles, Case No. BC 325201	Santa Clara Case No. 1-05		
_ m	4550 CALIFORNIA AVENUE, BAKERSFIELD, CALIFORNIA	14		H&N DEVELOPMEN		
Klein, Denatale, Cooper, Rosenlieb	O CALINERS	15	Los Angeles County Waterworks District	INC.'S JOINDER IN PROPERTIES, LLC		
KLRI COOP	4550 BAKER	16 17	No. 40 v. Diamond Farming Co., Superior Court of California, County of Kern, Case No. S-1500-CV-254348	BOLTHOUSE FAI OBJECTION TO D NOTICE		
		18	Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc. v. City of			
		19	Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v. City of Lancaster, Diamond Farming Co. v.			
		20	Palmdale Water Dist., Superior Court of California, County of Riverside, Case Nos. RIC 353 840, RIC 344 436, RIC 344 668			
		21				
		22	///			
		23	///			
		24				
		25	///			

Judicial Council Coordination No. 4408

Santa Clara Case No. 1-05-CV-049053

H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.'S JOINDER IN BOLTHOUSE PROPERTIES, LLC'S AND WM. **BOLTHOUSÉ FARMS, INC.'S OBJECTION TO DEPOSITION NOTICES** 

///

 $/\!/\!/$ 

III

26

27

28

H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC. hereby joins in Bolthouse Properties, LLC's
and Wm. Bolthouse Farms, Inc.'s objections filed on January 8, 2013 to the January 7, 2013
deposition notices filed by the Public Water Suppliers.

By:

Dated: January 9, 2013

KLEIN, DeNATALE, GOLDNER, COOPER, ROSENLIEB & KIMBALL, LLP

/8/

Joseph D. Hughes

Attorneys for H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.

## PROOF OF SERVICE

## STATE OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF KERN

1

2

I am employed in the county of Kern, State of California. I am over the age of 18 and

3 4	not a party to the within action; my business address is 4550 California Avenue, Bakersfield, California 93309. My e-mail address is <a href="mailto:shildebrand@kleinlaw.com">shildebrand@kleinlaw.com</a> .			
5	On January 9, 2013, I served the foregoing document described as follows:  H&N DEVELOPMENT CO. WEST, INC.'S JOINDER IN BOLTHOUSE			
6	PROPERTIES, LLC'S AND WM. BOLTHOUSE FARMS, INC.'S OBJECTION TO DEPOSITION NOTICES			
7	X by placing the true copies thereof			
8	by placing the original			
9	addressed as stated below.			
10				
11	address(s) of the person(s) served as shown on the envelope(s) and caused such envelope(s) to be deposited in the mail at Bakersfield, California. The envelope(s)			
12	was/were mailed with postage thereon fully prepaid. I am "readily familiar" with the firm's practice of collection and processing correspondence for mailing. It is deposited			
13	with the U.S. postal service on that same day in the ordinary course of business. I am			
14	aware that on motion of party, service is presumed invalid if postal cancellation date or postage meter date is more than one day after date of deposit for mailing in affidavit.			
15	BY POSTING the document(s) listed above to the Santa Clara County Superior Court			
website in regard to the Antelope Valley Ground Water Matter.	$1 + 2 \mathbf{\lambda}$			
17	BY ELECTRONIC MAIL			
18	BY OVERNIGHT MAIL SERVICE I am readily familiar with the business practice			
19	at my place of business for collection and processing of documents and correspondence for overnight delivery by Documents and correspondence so collected			
20	and processed is deposited with this overnight courier service on the same day in the			
21	ordinary course of business. On the below date, the said envelope was collected for this overnight courier service, following ordinary business practices and deposited at this			
22	overnight courier service drop/pickup location in Bakersfield, California byP.M.			
23	BY PERSONAL SERVICE I caused such envelope(s) to be delivered by hand to the offices of the addressee(s).			
24	Executed on January 9, 2013, at Bakersfield, California.			
25				
26	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above is true and correct.			
27				
7 e	SHONTICE HILDEBRAND Type or Print Name Signature			